Chatham County
Miscellaneous Records, 1772-1956
4 fibredex boxes

C.R.022.928.5

Accounts to be collected

Accounts to be collected

Acts pertaining to Goldston

Affidavit stating that Dowd joined British army to avoid debt
Affidavit of Dudley concerning Revolutionary War service
Affidavit attesting Norwood was turned out of church for telling
lie

Agreement: Adcock

Agreements, leases and contracts

Appointment of notary public

Appointments of justices of the peace

Bankruptcy proceedings

Bills of sale

Bond for distillery

Bond of William Underwood to keep within prison bounds
Chattel mortgages

C.R.022.928.6

Civil War - treasonable talk

Civil war - refusing military service

Civil war - testify Gunter planned to return to England

Civil war - election of John A. Murray as Colonel of 48th reg.
Civil war - loyalty oath

Civil war - Pension applications

Civil war - Petitions for writs of habeas corpus

Civil war - provisions furnished to soldiers' families
Correspondence

County accounts and correspondence

Election records

Minutes of Board of directors of Bright Light Power Company,
excerpts

Grand Jury Reports

Incorporations

Custody records

1834
1839
1907, 1911, 1939
17xx
1824

1864

1801
1841-1930
1866

n.d., 1855-1877
1867-1934
1778-1870
1816

1838
1869-1926

1861

1861

1864

1862

1865
1889-1894
1863-1865
1864-1865
1857, 1890
1798-1934
n.d., 1795-1898, 1924

1922

n.d., 1818-1916, 1956
1889-1929

1912-1926



C.R.022.928.7

Insolvent debtors

Lists of jurors

List of magistrates and other officials of the court
Lunacy Records

Marriage contracts and licenses

Nancy Blair enters herself as a free trader
Naturalization records

Oaths of officials

Order of the court to clear Deep River of obstructions
Ordinary bonds

C.R.022.928.8

Patrols

Personal accounts

Personal accounts of Mary Ward

Petition for grist mill

Petitions for restoration of citizenship

Petition of Terrell Dowdy to change name

Petition for writ of habeas corpus

Petition to legitimate

Plans and specifications of house for jailer

Poem

Powers of attorney

Promissory notes

Remission of sentence

Report of committee appointed to extend prison bounds
Resolutions of building committee for Methodist parsonage
additions

Resolution of death

Sale of Thomas' property

Separation agreements

Stray report

Tax records

List of taxables

Appointment of justices to take list of taxables
Valuation of property in town of Pittsboro

Tax abstracts

Actions against persons failing to list poll and property taxes

1797-1861
1799-1882
1858

1804-1912

1831-1884, n.d.

1888
1843-1931
1867-1942
1846
1774-1833

1798-1826
1772-1826
1939-1943
1794
1894-1916
1923
1925
1878
1869

n.d.

1803-1888, 1925
n.d., 1819-1913

1812
1823

n.d.

1899, n.d.
1848

1922, 1945
1826
1787-1790
1795

n.d., 1799
1814

n.d., 1888

1900-1913, 1917, 1929



Trustee's sale of property 1860-1861
WPA Historical Records survey worksheets n.d.



