Chatham County Miscellaneous Records, 1772-1956 4 fibredex boxes

C.R.022.928.5

A () 1 11 (1	1024
Accounts to be collected	1834
Accounts to be collected	1839
Acts pertaining to Goldston	1907, 1911, 1939
Affidavit stating that Dowd joined British army to avoid debt	17xx
Affidavit of Dudley concerning Revolutionary War service	1824
Affidavit attesting Norwood was turned out of church for telling	
lie	1864
Agreement: Adcock	1801
Agreements, leases and contracts	1841-1930
Appointment of notary public	1866
Appointments of justices of the peace	n.d., 1855-1877
Bankruptcy proceedings	1867-1934
Bills of sale	1778-1870
Bond for distillery	1816
Bond of William Underwood to keep within prison bounds	1838
Chattel mortgages	1869-1926

C.R.022.928.6

Civil War - treasonable talk	1861
Civil war - refusing military service	1861
Civil war - testify Gunter planned to return to England	1864
Civil war - election of John A. Murray as Colonel of 48th reg.	1862
Civil war - loyalty oath	1865
Civil war - Pension applications	1889-1894
Civil war - Petitions for writs of habeas corpus	1863-1865
Civil war - provisions furnished to soldiers' families	1864-1865
Correspondence	1857, 1890
County accounts and correspondence	1798-1934
Election records	n.d., 1795-1898, 1924
Minutes of Board of directors of Bright Light Power Company,	
excerpts	1922
Grand Jury Reports	n.d., 1818-1916, 1956
Incorporations	1889-1929
Custody records	1912-1926

C.R.022.928.7

Insolvent debtors	1797-1861
Lists of jurors	1799-1882
List of magistrates and other officials of the court	1858
Lunacy Records	1804-1912
Marriage contracts and licenses	1831-1884, n.d.
Nancy Blair enters herself as a free trader	1888
Naturalization records	1843-1931
Oaths of officials	1867-1942
Order of the court to clear Deep River of obstructions	1846
Ordinary bonds	1774-1833

C.R.022.928.8

Patrols	1798-1826
Personal accounts	1772-1826
Personal accounts of Mary Ward	1939-1943
Petition for grist mill	1794
Petitions for restoration of citizenship	1894-1916
Petition of Terrell Dowdy to change name	1923
Petition for writ of habeas corpus	1925
Petition to legitimate	1878
Plans and specifications of house for jailer	1869
Poem	n.d.
Powers of attorney	1803-1888, 1925
Promissory notes	n.d., 1819-1913
Remission of sentence	1812
Report of committee appointed to extend prison bounds	1823
Resolutions of building committee for Methodist parsonage	
additions	n.d.
Resolution of death	1899, n.d.
Sale of Thomas' property	1848
Separation agreements	1922, 1945
Stray report	1826
Tax records	1787-1790
List of taxables	1795
Appointment of justices to take list of taxables	n.d., 1799
Valuation of property in town of Pittsboro	1814
Tax abstracts	n.d., 1888
Actions against persons failing to list poll and property taxes	1900-1913, 1917, 1929

Trustee's sale of property WPA Historical Records survey worksheets

1860-1861 n.d.